
76  Annual Gasconade County Fair
A star spangled summer Event Schedule

Wednesday, July 26, 2023
Opening Ceremony and Outstanding Community Service Awards           
Exhibit Halls open                 .
??                       
Agri-Tot Land         
Carnival—Big C’s Enterprises      
Little Mr. & Miss. Gasconade County Contest                                       
Gasconade County Fair Queen Contest (following Little Mr. & Miss.)
Rafter 7P Rodeo Productions Bullriding and Barrel Racing (Lower Field)  

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m. - 11:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Thursday, July 27, 2023 friday, July 28, 2023
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m. - 11:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

Market Barrow & Gilt Show   
Swine Show (following Barrow & Gilt Show)
4-H Bucket Calf Show   
Pee Wee Bucket Calf Show  
(following Bucket Calf Show)
Exhibit Halls open 
(closed during parade)
Agri Tot Land 
(closed during parade)
Dairy Cattle Show  
??  
Carnival—Big C’s Enterprises 
Parade  
Steer Show 
Market lamb and goat show  
Demo Derby (lower field) 
Rockland Road  (Main Stage) 

Last day to purchase season passes for $50.00 at the gate.

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.-10:00 p.m 
10:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m.
 4:00 p.m.–10:00 p.m. 
1:00-5:00 p.m. &  
6:00-11:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m. 

7:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. 

7:00 p.m. 
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m. 
 8:00 p.m. - midnight

8:30 p.m.   

Beef Cattle Breeds Show 
Sheep & Goat Breeding Show 
Exhibit Halls open  
Agri Tot Land 
  ??   
Carnival—Big C’s Enterprises 

Pedal Tractor Pull 
Ages 3-10 (Sign-up at 5:30 p.m. Pavilion  
north of grandstand)
Sheep and Goat Costume Expedition  
Ozark Highlanders Association 
SMTTPA Truck and Tractor Pull 
(lower field)  
Farm Pull (Local) 
GTO Garden Tractor Pullers of 
Mid-Missouri Assoc  
Barely Covered Band 
(lower field beer garden)  
Tracy Byrd (Main Stage)  

saturday, July 29, 2023
8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.-10:00 p.m 
10:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m. 
12:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
1:00p.m. - 5:00 p.m. &
6:00-11:00 p.m.

GTA Car Show (lower ball field
Exhibit Hall Opens
Agri - Tot Land 
27th Annual BBQ Cook-Off 
Corn Hole Tournament (lower beer garden)  
Carnival—Big C’s Enterprises 

3:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m. - midnight
8:30 p.m.

Youth Livestock Sale
Kiddy’s Nickel Scramble 
(Sign-up @ north side of sheep barn @5:00p.m.
Excalibur & Eastern Missouri Truck & Tractor Pull 
(lower field)
Missouri Farm Pullers
Iron Road Band (lower beer garden)
Sara Evans (Main Stage)

Pre Season Passes:  $45
Wednesday $15
Thursday $20
Friday  $30
Saturday $40

gasconadecountyfair@gmail.com
www.gasconadecountyfair.com

Lunch stands will be open 10:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. every day.

th


